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The NVIDIA® Spectrum™ SN2000 series switches are the 2nd generation of 
NVIDIA switches, purpose-built for leaf/spine/super-spine datacenter applications. 

Network Disaggregation: Open Ethernet 

SN2000 Platforms

NVIDIA spectrum 
SN2000 Series Switches 
Open networking switches

DATASHEET

Visibility
 >

telemetry dramatically reduces mean 
time to issue resolution by providing 
answers to: When, What, Who, Where 
and Why

 > Hardware-accelerated histograms track 
and summarize queue depths at sub-
microsecond granularity

 >  
ready hardware

 > Streaming Telemetry

 > Up to 256K shared forwarding entries

Performance
 >  

a fair, predictable and high bandwidth 
data path

 > Consistent and low cut-through latency

 > Intelligent hardware-accelerated data 
movement, congestion management and 
load balancing for RoCE and Machine 
learning applications that leverage 

 > Best-in-class VXLAN scale—6X more 
tunnels and tunnel endpoints

Agility
 > Comprehensive Layer-2, Layer-3  

and RoCE

 > Advanced network virtualization with 
high performance single pass VXLAN 
routing and IPv6 segment routing

 > Programmable pipeline 

 >
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SN2700

that are congested.

SN2410

SN2201

SN2100

SN2010

Platform Software Options
 >

 > ™

 > ™  

 >  

APPLICATIONS

N E TQ

OPERATING SYSTEM

C U M U L U S

O N Y X

O N I E S P E C T R U M
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High Availability
 >  

 > 1+1 hot-swappable power supplies and four N+1 hot-swap fans 

 >

 >

 >

 >

SN2000 Series: A Rich Software Ecosystem
Cumulux-Linux

Onyx**

Microsoft SONiC

DOCKER Containers

grained monitoring of those resources.
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ONIE

Linux Switch and Dent 

Cumulus NetQ
NVIDIA® ™

Container Container

Bin/Libs Bin/Libs Bin/Libs

App A App B App C

Docker

Network Operating System

SDK

Switch Hardware

Container
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Build your Cloud Without Compromise
Groundbreaking Performance 

 

Pervasive Visibility

Unprecedented Agility

as well as bridging.

Massive Scale
 

 

 

End-to-End 100 GbE Solution
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Switch Model SN2700 SN2410 SN2201 SN2100 SN2010

32 QSFP28 100GbE 48 SFP28 25GbE +
8 QSFP28 100GbE

48 RJ45 + 4 QSFP28 
100GbE 16 QSFP28 100GbE 18 SFP28 25GbE +

4 QSFP28 100GbE

32 8 4 16 4

64 16 8 32 8

32 8 4 16 4

64 64 16 64 34

64 64 16 64 34

Throughput 3.2Tb/s 2Tb/s 448Gb/s 1.6Tb/s 850GbE

4.7Bpps 2.97Bpps 667Mpps 2.38Bpps 1.26Bpps

300ns 300ns 300ns 300ns 300ns

Dual-core x86 Dual-core x86 Dual-core x86 ATOM x86 ATOM x86

8GB 8GB 8GB 8GB 8GB

32GB 32GB 20GB 16GB 16GB

16MB 16MB 16MB 16MB 16MB

1 1 1 1 1

Serial Ports 1 RJ45 1 RJ45 1 RJ45 1 RJ45 1 RJ45

1 1 1 1 Mini USB 1 Mini USB

Hot-Swap Power Supplies 2 (1+1 redundant) 2 (1+1 redundant) 2 (1+1 redundant) No No

Hot-Swappable Fans 4 (N+1 redundan t) 4 (N+1 redundant) 4 (N+1 redundant) No No

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Power Supplies

Frequency: 
50-60Hz

Input range: 
100-264 AC

Input current 
4.5-2.9A

Frequency: 
50-60Hz

Input range: 
100-264 

AC Input current 
4.5-2.9A

Frequency: 50-60Hz
Input range: 100-264

AC Input current: 
4.5-2.9A

Frequency: 
50-60Hz

Input range: 
100-264

AC Input current 
4.5-2.9A

Frequency: 
50-60Hz

Input range: 
100-264

AC Input current 
4.5-2.9A

150W 165W 100W (estimated) 94W 57W

1.72’’ x 16.84’’ x 27’’
(43.9mm x 427.8mm 

x 686mm)
Short Depth:

1.72” x 16.84” x 17”
(43.9mm x 428mm x 

432mm)

1.72’’ x 17.24’’ x 17’’
(43.9mm x 438mm x 

436mm)

1.72’’ x 16.84’’ x 17’’
(43.9mm x 428mm x 

432mm)
(43.9mm x 428mm x 

432mm)

1.72’’ x 7.87’’ x 20’’
(43.9mm x 200mm x 

508mm)

1.72’’ x 7.87’’ x 20’’
(43.9mm x 200mm x 

508mm)

Weight

7.7kg (18.4lb), 
Short, 2xDC  

11.1kg (24.5lb) 
Standard, 2xAC 

8.52kg (18.8lb) 7.41kg (16.34lb) 4.54kg (10lb) 4.54kg (10lb)

Spare Power Supplies and Fan Modules

Spare Power Supply Unit, 550W AC, P2C 

Spare Power Supply Unit, 550W AC, C2P 

Spare Power Supply Unit, 250W AC, P2C 

Spare Power Supply Unit, 250W AC, C2P 

Rack (and Spare Rack) Installation Kits

Spare rack install kit for SN2100/SN2010 
series short depth 1U switches

Spare rack install kit for SN2410 series to be 
mounted into standard depth racks

Spare rack install kit for SN2410 series to be 
mounted into short depth racks

Spare rack install kit for SN2700 series 
mounted into short / standard depth racks

Spare rack install kit for SN2201 mounted 
into standard depth racks
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Supported Transcievers and Cables

Supported Transceivers 
and Cables Interface Type Description SKU

QSFP28

100BASE-CR4 copper 0.5m-5m LSZH DAC 980-9I6xx

100BASE-AOC 3m-100m 980-9I13xx

100BASE-SR4 850nm, MPO, up to 100m 980-9I149-00CS00

100BASE-PSM4 1310nm, MPO, up to 500m 980-9I16X-00C000

100BASE-LR4 1310nm, LC-LC, up to 10km 980-9I17P-00CR00

100BASE-CWDM4 1310nm, LC-LC, up to 2km 980-9I17Q-00CM00

100GbE to 4 x 25GbE SFP28 1m-5m DAC 980-9I48xx

100GbE to 4 x 25GbE SFP28 3m-30m AOC 980-9I4xx

100GbE to 2 x 50GbE QSFP28 1m-5m DAC 980-9Ixx

100GbE to 25GbE QSA28 pluggable adapter 980-9I78I-00A000

40GbE 
QSFP

40BASE-CR4 1m-5m DAC 980-9I66xx

40BASE-SR4
850nm, MPO, up to 100m 980-9I426-00BM00

850nm, MPO, up to 300m 980-9I170-00BM00

40BASE-LR4 1310nm, LC-LC, up to 10km 980-9I21O-00TR00

40GbE to 4 x 10GbE 1m-5m DAC 980-9I6xx

40GbE to 10GbE QSA pluggable adapter 980-9I71G-00J000

25GbE 
SFP28

25BASE-CR 0.5m-5m DAC 980-9I63xx

25BASE-AOC 3m-100m 980-9I53xx

25BASE-SR 850nm, LC-LC, up to 100m 980-9I595-00AM00

25BASE-LR 1310nm, LC-LC, up to 10km 980-9I094-00AR00

10GbE
SFP+

10BASE-CR   1m-7m DAC    980-9I68xxs

10BASE-SR  850nm, LC-LC, up to 300m  980-9O000-0000-409

10BASE-LR 1310nm, LC-LC, up to 10km 980-9O000-0000-343

Standard Compliance

CB

cTUVus

CE

CU

CE

FCC

VCCI 

ICES

RCM

Operating 0ºC to 40ºC

Non-Operating -40ºC to 70ºC

5% to 85%

Operating Altitude 0 – 2000m
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SN2410 Series Part Numbers and Descriptions

Spectrum-based 25GbE/100GbE 1U Open Ethernet switch with Onyx, 48 SFP28 ports and 8 QSFP28 ports, 

Spectrum-based 25GbE/100GbE 1U Open Ethernet switch with Onyx, 48 SFP28 ports and 8 QSFP28 ports, 

Spectrum-based 25GbE/100GbE 1U Open Ethernet switch with Cumulus Linux, 48 SFP28 ports and 8 QSFP28 

Spectrum-based 25GbE/100GbE 1U Open Ethernet switch with Cumulus Linux, 48 SFP28 ports and 8 QSFP28 

Spectrum-based 25GbE/100GbE 1U Open Ethernet switch with Cumulus Linux, 48 SFP28 ports and 8 QSFP28 

Spectrum-based 25GbE/100GbE 1U Open Ethernet switch with ONIE, 48 SFP28 ports and 8 QSFP28 ports, 

Spectrum-based 25GbE/100GbE 1U Open Ethernet switch with ONIE, 48 SFP28 ports and 8 QSFP28 ports, 

SN2700 Series Part Numbers and Descriptions

Spectrum-based 100GbE 1U Open Ethernet Switch with  Onyx, 32 QSFP28 ports, 2 power supplies (AC), x86 

Spectrum-based 100GbE 1U Open Ethernet Switch with Onyx, 32 QSFP28 ports, 2 power supplies (AC), x86 

Spectrum-based 100GbE 1U Open Ethernet Switch with Cumulus Linux, 32 QSFP28 ports, 2 power supplies 

Spectrum-based 100GbE 1U Open Ethernet Switch with Cumulus Linux, 32 QSFP28 ports, 2 power supplies 

Spectrum-based 100GbE 1U Open Ethernet switch with ONIE, 32 QSFP28 ports, 2 power supplies (AC), x86 CPU, 

Spectrum-based 100GbE 1U Open Ethernet switch with ONIE, 32 QSFP28 ports, 2 power supplies (AC), x86 CPU, 

SN2201 Series Part Numbers and Descriptions

Spectrum-based 1GbT/100 gbE 1U Open Ethernet switch with Cumulus Linux, 48 RJ45 ports and 4 QSFP28 ports, 

Spectrum-based 1GbT/100 gbE 1U Open Ethernet switch with Cumulus Linux, 48 RJ45 ports and 4 QSFP28 ports, 

Spectrum-based 1GbT/100 gbE 1U Open Ethernet switch with ONIE, 48 RJ45 ports and 4 QSFP28 ports, Dual 

Spectrum-based 1GbT/100 gbE 1U Open Ethernet switch with ONIE, 48 RJ45 ports and 4 QSFP28 ports, Dual 



SN2010 Series Part Numbers and Descriptions

Spectrum-based 25GbE/100GbE 1U Open Ethernet switch with Onyx, 18 SFP28 ports and 4 QSFP28 ports, 2 power 

Spectrum-based 25GbE/100GbE 1U Open Ethernet switch with Onyx, 18 SFP28 ports and 4 QSFP28 ports, 2 power 

Spectrum-based 25GbE/100GbE 1U Open Ethernet switch with Cumulus Linux, 18 SFP28 ports and 4 QSFP28 

Spectrum-based 25GbE/100GbE 1U Open Ethernet switch with Cumulus Linux, 18 SFP28 ports and 4 QSFP28 

Spectrum-based 25GbE/100GbE 1U Open Ethernet switch with ONIE, 18 SFP28 ports and 4 QSFP28 ports, 2 power 

Spectrum-based 25GbE/100GbE 1U Open Ethernet switch with ONIE, 18 SFP28 ports and 4 QSFP28 ports, 2 power 

SN2100 Series Part Numbers and Descriptions

Spectrum-based 100GbE 1U Open Ethernet Switch with Onyx, 16 QSFP28 ports, 2 power supplies (AC), x86 CPU, 

Spectrum-based 100GbE 1U Open Ethernet Switch with Onyx, 16 QSFP28 ports, 2 power supplies (AC), x86 CPU, 

Spectrum-based 100GbE 1U Open Ethernet Switch with Cumulus Linux, 16 QSFP28 ports, 2 power supplies (AC), 

Spectrum-based 100GbE 1U Open Ethernet Switch with Cumulus Linux, 16 QSFP28 ports, 2 power supplies (AC), 

Spectrum-based 100GbE 1U Open Ethernet switch with ONIE, 16 QSFP28 ports, 2 power supplies (AC), x86 CPU, 

Spectrum-based 100GbE 1U Open Ethernet switch with ONIE, 16 QSFP28 ports, 2 power supplies (AC), x86 CPU, 

 NVIDIA Spectrum SN2000 Series Switches  

Ready to Get Started?

Warranty Information

NVIDIA Technical Support User Guide.

NVIDIA Global Services website.

www.pny.eu

PNY Technologies Europe
 9 rue Joseph Cugnot, 33708 Mérignac cedex | France

T +33 (0) 5 56 13 75 75 | pnypro@pny.eu
For more information visit: www.pny.eu


